2025 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN (ROUND 1) & VICTORIAN (ROUND 2)

ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
February 28 - March 2

The Bend Motorsports Park
PRE-MODERN / NAKED BIKE /| FORMULA SPORT
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Date: Qualifying 2 Started at: 10:32:32
Event: Q15 Laps: 10 Min
Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 20.5C Starters: 26
Track. Dry - Temp: 28.0C PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION Postcd ot 10:54 AW
Fastest On Behind Behind  Top
Pos No Name Class  Machine Lap Lap Leader Prev  Speed
1 51 Samuel PEZZETTA (SA) / Global Axis Import Solutions SA_PM  Yamaha R6 600 1:59.635 3of 5 249
2 679 Luke PATTESON (SA)/Motojet Garage / Neville Lush Racing/ SA_PM  Yamaha R6 600 204829 20of 4 5.194 5.194 245
Lorax Tree Care / LAP Contracting
3 88 Reece JAMIESON (VIC) / Phillip Island Plumbing / Beand Caf /  VIC_FS Honda CBR 1000 2:05.305 3of 5 5.670 476 262
Egglab / Wrighton Gas / Archisign
4 27 Amos FITTON (VIC) VIC_FS Kawasaki ZX6R 600 205519  20of 4 5.884 214 251
5 36A Christopher DUFFY (VIC) / Bakery on Broadway / Wycheproof ~ VIC_FS Honda CBR 1000 2:05.551  3of 4 5916 032 265
MCC / MT3 Services / Grinning Dingo
6 135 John FANNIN (VIC) / Oracle Group / Black Ice Racing/ CRUX ~ VIC_FS  Triumph Dayt. 675 207275  20f 4 7.640 1.724 245
Leathers / M-cycle Shed - Geelong
7 70 Christopher GILBEE (VIC) VIC_FS Kawasaki ZX6R 207409 20f 5 7.774 134 248
8 61 Joshua REES (TAS)/ Walk the Line Tattoo / Verex Exhausts /|  SA_PM  Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 2:07.537  3of 5 7.902 128 260
Scotts M-c / Harcourt Signature
9 879 Robert LEHMAN (SA) / Motojet Garage SA_PM  Suzuki GSXR 1000 207622 3of 5 7.987 085 264
10 25 Jacob SILCOCK (VIC) / Tony Hart VIC_FS  Triumph Dayt. 675 207638  20f 3 8.003 016 232
1 29 Mathew CAREY (TAS) / Richmond Chocolate Shop / Botero SA_PM  Kawasaki ZX6R 600 2:08.214  3of 5 8.579 576 241
Coffee Roasters
12 995 Lucas WARREN (SA)/ Hoey Racing / Webb Plastics / Big SA_PM  Kawasaki ZX6R 600 2:09.656 50of 5  10.021 1.442 233
Yellow Rocket / S-sport Track Bikes
13 66 lan GODWIN (NSW) / APMD Pty Ltd SA_NK  Aprilia Tuono 1100 211754 20of 3 12119 2.098 251
14 131 Liam LUCKETT (VIC) VIC_FS Yamaha R6 600 212396  20of 2 12.761 642 239
15 42 Mohammad SARFRAZ (NSW) / Verve Inspirations VIC_FS Triumph Dayt. 675 212763 50f 5 13128 367 238
16 789 Adam TERRY (NSW)/ Soderland Motorcycle Supplies SA_NK  KTM Duke 890 213233 3of 4 13598 470 229
17 12 Kruiz JENKINS (VIC) / JSR Racing / Jenkins Smash Repairs VIC_FS Buell XB12R 1200 215235 50f 5 15.600 2.002 222
18 18 Phoenix AGAR (SA) / Yamaha World & Royal Enfield / DFK SA_PM  Yamaha R6 600 216413  3of 4  16.778 1.178 238
Gray Perry
19 67 Richard DRAPER (NSW) /R A Draper Medical Services SA_NK  Triumph Spd Trip. 675  2:19.088  4of 5  19.453 2675 216
20 111 Wayne BATSON (SA) SA_NK  Suzuki SV 650 219608 20of 3 19.973 520 202
21 94 Aaron ADAM (VIC) SA_NK  Indian FTR 1200 221761 3of 4 22126 2.153 215
22 10 Karl DOECKE (SA) SA_NK  Triumph Spd Trip675 ~ 2:23.188  40of 4  23.553 1.427 216
23 7 Payton KEMP (SA) SA_PM  Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 2:33.052 20of 3  33.417 9.864 222
24 331 David HEDGER (SA) / Oriental 4WD & Commercials SA_PM Honda CBR 600 238137 3of 4 38502 5.085 213
25  7A Linden ROTH (NSW)/ SillyYak Racing SA_NK  Ducati Monster 796 000 Oof 2 176
26 99 Douglas HALL (VIC) VIC_FS Suzuki TLR 1000 000 Oof 1

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.

Chief Timekeeper - Scott Lain
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9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley Vic 3150. Ph: (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au scott@computime.com.au
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